FLETA Board Meeting Schedule

at the

Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers

Glynco, Georgia
May 7-9, 2024

Note: All times are Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

FLETA Board — Bldg. 912, Room 118 Lg. Conference Room (Business Attire — Board Members)

8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m. — 1:00 p.m.

Executive Session
Lunch on your own

FLEAC - Bldg. 75, Frederica Room (Business Casual Attire)

9:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
12:00 p.m. — 1:00 p.m.

Accreditation Community Training
Lunch on your own

Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Board Review Committees (Business Attire)

Board Review Committee A — Bldg. 912, Auditorium

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

FLETC
FLETC
ICE OLCD
ICE OLCD
DHS ITA

Firearms Instructor Training Program (FITP)

Land Management Police Training Program (LMPT)
Instructor Development Course

Supervisory Leadership Training

Entry Level Intelligence Training (ELIT)

Board Review Committee B — Bldg. 912, Room 118 Lg. Conference Room

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

DS
DEA
FBITD
ATF
ATF

Instructor Development Course

Basic Forensic Chemist Training Program
Basic Instructor Course

Firearms Interstate Nexus Training (FINT)
Special Agent Basic Training (SABT)

Board Review Committee C — Bldg. 75, Frederica Room

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

USAMPS
TSATC
USCG
DCSA

Military Working Dog (MWD) Handler, Phase 1

Transportation Security Administration Training Center (TSATC)
Maritime Law Enforcement Academy (MLEA)

Background Investigations Training Division

FLETA Board — Bldg. 912, Room 118 Lg. Conference Room

12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.
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Lunch on your own
Executive Session



Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers

Glynco, Georgia
May 7-9, 2024

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 (Continued)

FLEAC - Bldg. 75, Frederica Room

12:00 p.m. —1:00 p.m.  Lunch on your own
1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. FLEAC Meeting (open to the Accreditation Community)

FLETA Meet and Greet Networking Event (Casual Attire)

5:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Silver Bluff Brewing Company
1325 Newcastle St.
Brunswick, GA 31520

Thursday, May 9, 2024

FLETA Board - Bldg. 912, Auditorium (Business Attire)
9:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m.  FLETA Awards and Board Business
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