NEW ENFORCE

FLETA Board Meeting Schedule

at the

Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers Glynco, Georgia May 7-9, 2024

Note: All times are Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

FLETA Board – Bldg. 912, Room 118 Lg. Conference Room (Business Attire – Board Members)

8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Executive Session 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Lunch on your own

FLEAC – Bldg. 75, Frederica Room (Business Casual Attire)

9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Accreditation Community Training

12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Lunch on your own

Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Board Review Committees (Business Attire)

Board Review Committee A – Bldg. 912, Auditorium

8:30 a.m.	FLETC	Firearms Instructor Training Program (FITP)
9:00 a.m.	FLETC	Land Management Police Training Program (LMPT)
9:30 a.m.	ICE OLCD	Instructor Development Course
10:00 a.m.	ICE OLCD	Supervisory Leadership Training
10:30 a.m.	DHS ITA	Entry Level Intelligence Training (ELIT)

Board Review Committee B - Bldg. 912, Room 118 Lg. Conference Room

8:30 a.m.	DS	Instructor Development Course
9:00 a.m.	DEA	Basic Forensic Chemist Training Program
9:30 a.m.	FBI TD	Basic Instructor Course
10:00 a.m.	ATF	Firearms Interstate Nexus Training (FINT)
10:30 a.m.	ATF	Special Agent Basic Training (SABT)

Board Review Committee C – Bldg. 75, Frederica Room

USAMPS	Military Working Dog (MWD) Handler, Phase 1
TSATC	Transportation Security Administration Training Center (TSATC)
USCG	Maritime Law Enforcement Academy (MLEA)
DCSA	Background Investigations Training Division
	TSATC USCG

FLETA Board - Bldg. 912, Room 118 Lg. Conference Room

12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Lunch on your own
1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.	Executive Session

FLETA Board Meeting Schedule



at the

Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers Glynco, Georgia May 7-9, 2024

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 (Continued)

FLEAC - Bldg. 75, Frederica Room

12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Lunch on your own

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. FLEAC Meeting (open to the Accreditation Community)

FLETA Meet and Greet Networking Event (Casual Attire)

5:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Silver Bluff Brewing Company

1325 Newcastle St. Brunswick, GA 31520

Thursday, May 9, 2024

FLETA Board - Bldg. 912, Auditorium (Business Attire)

9:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. FLETA Awards and Board Business